—
CUSTOMER PRESENTATION — OCTOBER 2019
Shielded surge arresters
Applied in underground distribution systems
—
2019 ABB
Definitions
Standards

arresters and 5 kA for intermediate
and distribution class arresters.
Duty-cycle rating
Parking stand arrester (200 A)
Part no. Voltage
class
MCOV
(kV RMS)
Duty cycle rating
(kV RMS)
167PSA-3
15 kV
2.55 3
167PSA-6 5.10 6
167PSA-9 7.60 9
167PSA-10 8.40 10
167PSA-12 10.20 12
167PSA-15 12.70 15
167PSA-18 15.30 18
273PSA-10
25 kV
8.40 10
273PSA-12 10.20 12
273PSA-15 12.70 15
273PSA-18 15.30 18
273PSA-21 17.00 21
375PSA-24
35 kV
19.50 24
375PSA-27 22.00 27
375PSA-30 24.40 30
Bushing surge arrester (200 A)
Part no. Voltage
class
MCOV
(kV RMS)
Duty cycle rating
(kV RMS)
167BSA-3
15 kV
2.55 3
167BSA-6 5.10 6
167BSA-9 7.60 9
167BSA-10 8.40 10
167BSA-12 10.20 12
167BSA-15 12.70 15
167BSA-18 15.30 18
273BSA-6
25 kV
5.10 6
273BSA-9 7.60 9
273BSA-10 8.40 10
273BSA-12 10.20 12
273BSA-15 12.70 15
273BSA-18 15.30 18
273BSA-21 17.00 21
375BSA-24
35 kV
19.50 24
375BSA-27 22.00 27
375BSA-30 24.40 30
Source: www.vaisala.com
—
2019 ABB
Definitions
All rights reserved. Slide 12
Duty-cycle rating
Elbow surge arrester (200 A)
Part no. Voltage
class
MCOV
(kV RMS)
Duty cycle rating
(kV RMS)
167ESA-3
15 kV
2.55 3
167ESA-6 5.10 6
167ESA-9 7.60 9
167ESA-10 8.40 10
167ESA-12 10.20 12
167ESA-15 12.70 15
167ESA-18 15.30 18
167ESA-21 17.00 21
273ESA-3
25 kV
2.55 3
273ESA-6 5.10 6
273ESA-9 7.60 9
273ESA-10 8.40 10
273ESA-12 10.20 12
273ESA-15 12.70 15
273ESA-18 15.30 18
273ESA-21 17.00 21
375ESA-10
35 kV
8.40 10
375ESA-18 15.30 18
375ESA-21 17.00 21
375ESA-24 19.50 24
375ESA-27 22.00 27
375ESA-30 24.40 30
375ESA-36 29.00 36
Elbow surge arrester (600 A)
Part no. Voltage
class
MCOV
(kV RMS)
Duty cycle rating
(kV RMS)
K655ESA-10
25 kV
8.40 10
K655ESA-12 10.20 12
K655ESA-15 12.70 15
K655ESA-18 15.30 18
K655ESA-21 17.00 21
K655ESA-27 22.00 27
K655ESA-30 24.40 30
755ESA-18
35 kV
15.30 18
755ESA-24 19.50 24
755ESA-27 22.00 27
755ESA-30 24.40 30
755ESA-33 26.80 33
755ESA-36   29.00 36
755ESA-40.5 32.50 40.5
Source: www.vaisala.com
—
2019 ABB
A lower level